Bowlero Corp. Opens Lucky Strike Miami

[MIAMI, FL – March 25, 2024] – Bowlero Corporation (NYSE: BOWL), the global leader in bowling entertainment, announced today the opening of Lucky Strike Miami, the second new build using the Lucky Strike brand since it was acquired in September. Lucky Strike Miami is located in the heart of Downtown Miami within Miami Worldcenter, a 27-acre, \$6 billion mixed-use destination transforming Miami's urban core with world-class shopping, dining, hospitality, and residential options, just steps away from the Kaseya Center, home to the Miami Heat.

"Lucky Strike Miami epitomizes our commitment to innovation and excellence," stated Thomas Shannon, Founder, Chairman, and CEO of Bowlero Corp. "As we continue to strategically expand the Lucky Strike brand nationwide, this new location represents not only a new chapter in our growth but also a testament to our commitment to providing unparalleled experiences for guests across the country."

Lucky Strike Miami is a 30,000 sq. ft. premier entertainment destination featuring 28 state-of-the-art bowling lanes and a contemporary aesthetic. Beyond bowling, this destination elevates leisure with its expansive arcade, a craft cocktail bar, and an intimate VIP room with six private bowling lanes. Lucky Strike Miami's menu will consist of dynamic culinary concepts that feature luxe fair with quality ingredients while elevating traditional classics.

"Not only are we thrilled to be welcoming Lucky Strike to Miami Worldcenter, but we are excited to be bringing the beloved bowling brand back to Miami once again following its nearly decadelong run on Miami Beach," said Nitin Motwani, Managing Partner of Miami Worldcenter Associates. "Lucky Strike will not only enhance Downtown Miami's status as a family-friendly destination, but it will also be a wonderful complement to Miami Worldcenter's various food, beverage, and entertainment options."

Lev Ekster, President of Bowlero Corp., said in closing "Lucky Strike Miami embodies the vibrant ambiance of Miami, redefining the bowling experience for guests of all ages. Our mission extends beyond entertainment; it's about creating memorable moments and fostering positive guest experiences. We look forward to this next chapter in Miami as we open our doors to the community."

Lucky Strike Miami will open to the public on March 25th.

About Bowlero Corp.

Bowlero Corporation is one of the world's premier operators of location-based entertainment. With approximately 350 locations across North America, the Company serves more than 40 million guest visits annually through a family of brands that include Lucky Strike, Bowlero, and AMF. In 2019, Bowlero acquired the Professional Bowlers Association, the major league of

bowling and a growing media property that boasts millions of fans around the globe. For more information on Bowlero, please visit BowleroCorp.com.

About Miami Worldcenter:

Miami Worldcenter is a new \$6 billion mixed-use destination in the heart of Downtown Miami. As one of the largest private urban real estate developments underway in the United States, the project occupies 27 acres spanning ten city blocks and offers world-class retail, hospitality, commercial and residential uses. Several phases of the project have already been completed and occupied, including three residential towers, a significant portion of the retail component, and a newly opened citizenM hotel.

Miami Worldcenter Associates serves as the master developer for the overall mixed-use development, led by Managing Partners Art Falcone and Nitin Motwani, in partnership with CIM Group, a community-focused real estate and infrastructure owner, operator, lender and developer. Together they have assembled a best-in-class development team that is currently transforming the urban core of Miami into one of the country's largest mixed-use destinations. Learn more at www.miamiworldcenter.com.

Contacts:

For Media:

PR@BowleroCorp.com mwc@schwartz-media.com